

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0966-16, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Bryan Station High School Academy of IT Advisory (\$1000), Winburn Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$150), East End Community Development Corp., Inc. (\$200), Ky. DreamChasers, Inc. (\$200), Edythe J. Hayes PTSA (\$725), African American Forum (\$1,475), Dunbar Advisory Council, Inc. (\$1,000), Miss Ky. Scholarship (\$400), Bryan Station High School Athletic Committee, Inc. (\$500), Ky Chinese American Association, Inc. (\$750), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

BSHS Academy of IT Advisory 201 Eastin Road Lexington, KY 40505 Latarika Young

Purpose:

To provide funds to purchase equipment.

Amount: \$1,000.00

Organization:

Winburn NA, Inc. 1775 Barksdale Drive Lexington, KY 40511 Lois Byrd

Purpose:

To provide support for the annual Winburn Bash.

Amount:

\$150.00

Organization:

East End Community Dev. Corp., Inc. 549 Mustang Crossing
Lexington, KY 40508
Billie Mallory

Purpose:

To provide funds for Dr. Ezra Greenspan's visit and public presentation.

Amount:

\$200.00

Organization:

KY DreamChasers, Inc. 679 Springhurst Drive

File #: 0966-16, Version: 1

Lexington, KY 40503

Garry Saunders

Purpose:

To provide support for their youth basketball program.

Amount:

\$200.00

Organization:

EJ Hayes PTSA

260 Richardson Place

Lexington, KY 40509

Donna Witt

Purpose:

To provide funds to purchase jerseys for the volleyball team.

Amount:

\$725.00

Organization:

African American Forum

1202 Highland Park Drive

Lexington, KY 40505-3314

John Cole

Purpose:

To support the 9th Annual Lexus Smooth Jazz Fest.

Amount:

\$1,475.00

Organization:

Dunbar Advisory Council, Inc.

545 N. Upper Street

Lexington, KY 40508

Jackie French

Purpose:

To support for the annual S.T. Roach Cheerleading and Basketball Clinic.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

Organization:

Miss KY Scholarship

3964 Boston Road

Lexington, KY 40514

Lisa Fath

Purpose:

To support the Miss Horse Capital of the World Pageant in the fall.

Amount:

\$400.00

File #: 0966-16, Version: 1

_

Organization:

BSHS Athletic Committee, Inc. 2011 Rambler Road, #5 Lexington, KY 40503 Ken Daugherty

Purpose:

To provide support for the girls basketball team.

Amount: \$500.00

Organization:

KY Chinese American Assoc., Inc. PO Box 910186
Lexington, KY 40509-0186
Changzheng Wang

Purpose:

To provide support for the Chinese Moon Festival Celebration.

Amount:

\$750.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, Bryan Station High School Academy of IT Advisory, Winburn Neighborhood Association, Inc., East End Community Development Corporation, Inc., KY DreamChasers, Inc., Edythe J. Hayes PTSA, African American Forum, Dunbar Advisory Council, Inc., Miss KY Scholarship, Bryan Station High School Athletic Committee, Inc., and KY Chinese American Association, Inc., for the Office of the Urban County Council

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Bryan Station High School Academy of IT Advisory (\$1000.00), Winburn Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$150.00), East End Community Development Corporation, Inc. (\$200.00), KY Dreamchasers, Inc. (\$200.00), Edythe J. Hayes PTSA (\$725.00), African American Forum (1,475.00), Dunbar Advisory Council, Inc. (\$1,000.00), Miss KY Scholarship (\$400.00), Bryan Station High School Athletic Committee, Inc. (\$500.00), KY Chinese American Association, Inc. from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts,

File #: 0966-16, Version: 1	
pursuant to the terms of the Agreements.	
Section 3 - That this Resolution sha	all become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUN	ICIL:
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	